
FARE and TOLL TABLES 

 

Fare Types Current New Fare 
Alternate Option 

Not Selected 

Base 
MetroCard 
Fare/ 
Local Bus Cash 
Fare/AAR 

$2.75 $2.75  $3.00 

Metro Card 
Bonus 
 
Effective Fare 
with Bonus 

 
$2.48 

 
$2.62 

$2.59 

Single Ride 
Ticket 

$3.00 $3.00  $3.25 

Express Bus  
Cash  
MetroCard 
Fare w/ bonus 
 

 
$6.50 
$5.86 
 

 
$6.50 
$6.19  
 

 
$7.00 
$6.03 

30 Day Pass $116.50 $121 $121 

7 Day Pass $31 $32 $32 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Crossing Current New Toll 

Robert F. Kennedy Bridge 
Throgs Neck Bridge 
Bronx-Whitestone Bridge 
Hugh L. Carey Tunnel 
Queens Midtown  

Car NYCSC E-ZPass 
Toll 
 
Car Cash/Tolls by 
Mail/Non-NYCSC E-
ZPass 
 
 

$5.54 
 
 
$8 
 
 

$5.76 
 
 
$8.50 

Verrazano-Narrows 
Bridge  

(Toll collected in 
one direction 
only) 

 

    Car NYCSC E-ZPass Toll  
Non-Resident 

 
Car Cash/Tolls by 
Mail/Non-NYCSC E-
ZPass 
 
Resident less than 3 
trips per month 
 
Resident 2 or more 
trips per month 

              $11.08 
 
 
$16 
 
 
 
$6.60 
$5.50 w. rebate 
 
 
$6.24 
$5.50 w/rebate 
 
 

             $11.52 
 
 
$17 
 
 
 
$6.84 
$5.74 w/ rebate 
 
 
$6.48 
$5.74 w/ rebate1 

Henry Hudson 
Bridge 

  

Car Tolls By 
Mail/Non-NYCSC E-
ZPass 

$5.50 $6 



Car NYCSC E-ZPass 
Toll 

$2.54 $2.64 

Marine Parkway-Gil 
Hodges Memorial 
Bridge 
Cross Bay Veterans 
Memorial Bridge 

  

Car NYCSC E-ZPass 
Toll 
 
Car Cash 
 
Rockaway Resident 
E-ZPass Toll 

$2.08 
 
 
$4 
 
$1.36 

$2.16 
 
 
$4.25 
 
$1.41 

 
1 The amount of the MTA’s Staten Island Resident (SIR) rebate program at the VNB is 
determined by New York State. With subsidy from State held constant, MTA anticipates the 
effective SIR toll to be $5.74. 

 


