FARE and TOLL TABLES

Fare Types	Current	New Fare	Alternate Option Not Selected
<u>Base</u> <u>MetroCard</u> Fare/ Local Bus Cash Fare/AAR	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$3.00
Metro Card Bonus Effective Fare with Bonus	\$2.48	\$2.62	\$2.59
Single Ride Ticket	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.25
Express Bus Cash MetroCard Fare w/ bonus	\$6.50 \$5.86	\$6.50 \$6.19	\$7.00 \$6.03
30 Day Pass	\$116.50	\$121	\$121
7 Day Pass	\$31	\$32	\$32

Crossing	Current	New Toll
Robert F. Kennedy Bridge Throgs Neck Bridge Bronx-Whitestone Brid Hugh L. Carey Tunnel Queens Midtown		
Car NYCSC E-ZPass Toll	\$5.54	\$5.76
Car Cash/Tolls by Mail/Non-NYCSC E- ZPass	\$8	\$8.50
Verrazano-Narrows Bridge	(Toll collected in one direction only)	
Car NYCSC E-ZPass Toll Non-Resident	\$11.08	\$11.52
Car Cash/Tolls by Mail/Non-NYCSC E- ZPass	\$16	\$17
Resident less than 3 trips per month	\$6.60 \$5.50 w. rebate	\$6.84 \$5.74 w/ rebate
Resident 2 or more trips per month	\$6.24 \$5.50 w/rebate	\$6.48 \$5.74 w/ rebate¹
Henry Hudson Bridge		
Car Tolls By Mail/Non-NYCSC E- ZPass	\$5.50	\$6

Car NYCSC E-ZPass Toll	\$2.54	\$2.64
Marine Parkway-Gil Hodges Memorial Bridge Cross Bay Veterans Memorial Bridge		
Car NYCSC E-ZPass Toll	\$2.08	\$2.16
Car Cash	\$4	\$4.25
Rockaway Resident E-ZPass Toll	\$1.36	\$1.41

¹ The amount of the MTA's Staten Island Resident (SIR) rebate program at the VNB is determined by New York State. With subsidy from State held constant, MTA anticipates the effective SIR toll to be \$5.74.